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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted March 1-23, 2023, with a random sample of —1,009—
adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is +4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of -509—national adults in Form A and the sample of -500- national adults in
Form B, the margin of sampling error is +5 percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
includes a minimum quota of 75% cell phone respondents and 25% landline respondents, with additional
minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using
random digit dial methods. Gallup obtained sample for this study from Dynata. Landline respondents are
chosen at random within each household on the basis of which member has the next birthday.

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of
landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics
of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-
only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly). Demographic weighting targets are based on the most recent
Current Population Survey figures for the aged 18 and older U.S. population. Phone status targets are based on
the most recent National Health Interview Survey. Population density targets are based on the 2020 census. All
reported margins of sampling error include the computed design effects for weighting.

In addition to sampling error, question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce
error or bias into the findings of public opinion polls. For questions about how this survey was conducted,
please contact galluphelp@gallup.com.
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Next, I’m going to read a list of problems facing the country. For each one, please tell me if you personally
worry about this problem a great deal, a fair amount, only a little, or not at all? First, how much do you
personally worry about -- [RANDOM ORDER]?

EACH ITEM ASKED OF APPROXIMATELY 700 RESPONDENTS; +4 PCT PTS

Only a
2023 Mar 1-23 Great Fair little/
(sorted by “a great deal”) deal amount  notatall
Inflation 61 27 12
The economy 60 28 11
Crime and violence 54 29 17
The availability and affordability of health care 54 29 18
Federal spending and the budget deficit 52 26 22
Hunger and homelessness 50 30 20
Drug use 46 24 29
The Social Security system 45 29 26
The availability of guns 44 17 38
The availability and affordability of energy 41 32 27
Illegal immigration 41 19 39
The quality of the environment 39 34 27
Race relations 38 27 35
The possibility of future terrorist attacks in the U.S. 36 25 38

Unemployment 32 34 34



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

FULL TRENDS: CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY

A. Hunger and homelessness

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little atall opinion

2023 Mar 1-23 50 30 13 7 -
2022 Mar 1-18 52 31 12 5 *
2021 Mar 1-15 55 27 12 6 *
2020 Mar 2-13 47 29 17 6 1
2019 Mar 1-10 49 30 13 7 *
2018 Mar 1-8 44 32 17 6 *
2017 Mar 1-5 47 30 16 6 *
2016 Mar 2-6 47 29 17 7 *
2015 Mar 5-8 43 33 19 5 *
2014 Mar 6-9 2 43 33 17 6 1
2013 Mar 7-10 43 32 19 6 *
2012 Mar 8-11 44 32 19 6 *
2011 Mar 3-6 41 34 19 7 *
2010 Mar 4-7 40 34 19 7 *
2008 Mar 6-9 38 35 19 7 *
2007 Mar 11-14 43 29 21 8 --
2006 Mar 13-16 43 34 18 5 *
2005 Mar 7-10 37 27 27 8 1
2004 Mar 8-11 35 29 28 8 --
2003 Mar 24-25 37 33 22 8 --
2002 Mar 4-7 37 30 26 7 *
2001 Mar 5-7 45 34 16 5 *



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

B. Crime and violence

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little atall opinion

2023 Mar 1-23 54 29 15 2 *
2022 Mar 1-18 53 27 14 6 *
2021 Mar 1-15 50 28 17 6 *
2020 Mar 2-13 42 33 20 4 *
2019 Mar 1-10 47 28 21 4 -
2018 Mar 1-8 51 27 18 5 *
2017 Mar 1-5 47 29 18 6 *
2016 Mar 2-6 53 26 17 5 *
2015 Mar 5-8 43 30 21 5 *
2014 Mar 6-9 2 39 31 24 5 1
2013 Mar 7-10 47 28 20 5 *
2012 Mar 8-11 42 31 21 5 *
2011 Mar 3-6 44 30 19 6 *
2010 Mar 4-7 43 30 21 6 *
2008 Mar 6-9 49 31 16 3 *
2007 Mar 11-14 48 32 16 4 *
2006 Mar 13-16 45 36 15 4 *
2005 Mar 7-10 46 25 26 3 *
2004 Mar 8-11 46 26 24 4 *
2003 Mar 24-25 45 31 18 5 1
2002 Mar 4-7 49 27 20 4 0
2001 Mar 5-7 62 26 9 3 *

~ Asked of a half sample



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

C. The quality of the environment

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little atall opinion

2023 Mar 1-23 39 34 17 10 *
2022 Mar 1-18 44 27 18 10 *
2021 Mar 1-15 46 29 15 9 *
2020 Mar 2-13 43 26 22 9 *
2019 Mar 1-10 47 27 18 8 *
2018 Mar 1-8 42 30 20 8 *
2017 Mar 1-5 47 30 16 7 1
2016 Mar 2-6 42 31 19 7 *
2015 Mar 5-8 34 34 22 10 *
2014 Mar 6-9~ 31 35 24 10 -
2013 Mar 7-10 36 33 23 8 *
2012 Mar 8-11 37 36 19 7 1
2011 Mar 3-6 34 34 24 7 *
2010 Mar 4-7 34 34 24 7 1
2008 Mar 6-9 40 34 19 7 1
2007 Mar 11-14 43 33 18 6 *
2006 Mar 13-16 40 37 18 5 *
2005 Mar 7-10 35 30 28 6 1
2004 Mar 8-11 35 27 31 7 *
2003 Mar 24-25 34 34 21 10 1
2002 Mar 4-7 35 31 27 6 1
2001 Mar 5-7 42 35 17 5 1



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

D. The availability and affordability of health care

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little atall opinion

2023 Mar 1-23 54 29 12 6 -
2022 Mar 1-18 49 29 13 9 -
2021 Mar 1-15 52 28 13 7 *
2020 Mar 2-13 54 25 13 7 *
2019 Mar 1-10 55 25 13 8 *
2018 Mar 1-8 55 23 16 7 *
2017 Mar 1-5 57 25 11 7 *
2016 Mar 2-6 55 27 12 5 1
2015 Mar 5-8 54 22 15 9 *
2014 Mar 6-9~ 57 20 14 9 1
2013 Mar 7-10 59 22 12 7 *
2012 Mar 8-11 60 21 15 4 *
2011 Mar 3-6 58 25 12 5 1
2010 Mar 4-7 56 23 12 8 *
2008 Mar 6-9 58 23 11 7 *
2007 Mar 11-14 63 20 12 4 *
2006 Mar 13-16 68 21 7 4 *
2005 Mar 7-10 60 19 14 6 1
2004 Mar 8-11 62 18 13 7 *
2003 Mar 24-25 55 24 12 8 1
2002 Mar 4-7 56 23 14 7 *
2001 Mar 5-7 60 24 11 5 *

~ Asked of a half sample



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

E. Drug use
Great Fair Only a Not No
deal amount little atall opinion
2023 Mar 1-23 46 24 19 10 *
2022 Mar 1-18 38 29 22 11 -
2021 Mar 1-15 39 28 20 12 *
2020 Mar 2-13 42 25 20 12 *
2019 Mar 1-10 47 26 16 11 1
2018 Mar 1-8 45 25 16 13 1
2017 Mar 1-5 44 22 21 13 *
2016 Mar 2-6 44 23 18 15 *
2015 Mar 5-8 38 24 21 17 *
2014 Mar 6-9 ~ 34 29 25 12 *
2013 Mar 7-10 36 24 23 17 *
2012 Mar 8-11 42 24 21 13 *
2011 Mar 3-6 40 24 21 14 1
2010 Mar 4-7 37 27 22 13 1
2008 Mar 6-9 43 24 24 9 *
2007 Mar 11-14 45 26 20 8 *
2006 Mar 13-16 48 25 18 9 *
2005 Mar 7-10 42 23 24 11 *
2004 Mar 8-11 46 19 20 14 1
2003 Mar 24-25 42 26 20 12 *
2002 Mar 4-7 49 22 19 9 1
*

2001 Mar 5-7 58 22 13 7



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

F. Race relations

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little atall opinion

2023 Mar 1-23 38 27 21 14 *
2022 Mar 1-18 41 29 17 13 *
2021 Mar 1-15 48 25 16 11 *
2020 Mar 2-13 31 27 23 19 1
2019 Mar 1-10 40 26 17 17 1
2018 Mar 1-8 37 27 18 17 1
2017 Mar 1-5 42 27 17 12 1
2016 Mar 2-6 35 27 20 17 *
2015 Mar 5-8 28 27 24 20 1
2014 Mar 6-9~ 17 26 29 27 1
2013 Mar 7-10 18 26 30 23 2
2012 Mar 8-11 17 27 30 25 1
2011 Mar 3-6 16 28 29 25 1
2010 Mar 4-7 13 28 33 26 1
2008 Mar 6-9 18 27 31 23 1
2007 Mar 11-14 19 32 30 18 1
2006 Mar 13-16 22 36 23 19 *
2005 Mar 7-10 16 21 36 26 1
2004 Mar 8-11 19 23 34 23 1
2003 Mar 24-25 22 31 26 21 *
2002 Mar 4-7 23 25 30 21 1
2001 Mar 5-7 28 34 23 15 *

~ Asked of a half sample



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

G. lllegal immigration

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little atall opinion

2023 Mar 1-23 41 19 22 17 *
2022 Mar 1-18 41 19 17 23 --
2021 Mar 1-15 40 20 22 18 *
2020 Mar 2-13 32 26 23 20 *
2019 Mar 1-10 36 18 24 21 1
2018 Mar 1-8 34 24 21 20 *
2017 Mar 1-5 37 22 22 18 *
2016 Mar 2-6 37 23 22 17 *
2015 Mar 5-8 39 24 20 16 1
2014 Mar 6-9 ~ 33 24 24 18 1
2013 Mar 7-10 37 23 26 14 *
2012 Mar 8-11 34 23 24 17 1
2011 Mar 3-6 42 23 20 14 *
2010 Mar 4-7 39 25 21 14 *
2008 Mar 6-9 40 30 19 11 *
2007 Mar 11-14 45 23 20 12 1
2006 Mar 13-16 43 29 18 10 *
2005 Mar 7-10 33 23 29 14 1
2004 Mar 8-11 37 22 25 15 1
2003 Mar 24-25 37 26 23 13 1
2002 Mar 4-7 33 25 26 16 *
2001 Mar 5-7 28 24 29 18 1



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

H. The availability and affordability of energy

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little atall opinion

2023 Mar 1-23 41 32 19 8 1
2022 Mar 1-18 47 30 17 5 *
2021 Mar 1-15 37 36 18 9 *
2020 Mar 2-13 22 32 29 16 *
2019 Mar 1-10 28 29 25 18 *
2018 Mar 1-8 25 34 28 12 1
2017 Mar 1-5 27 32 30 11 *
2016 Mar 2-6 27 34 25 13 *
2015 Mar 5-8 28 35 25 12 1
2014 Mar 6-9 » 37 30 24 9 *
2013 Mar 7-10 35 32 27 7 *
2012 Mar 8-11 7 48 31 15 6 *
2011 Mar 3-6 46 33 14 7 *
2010 Mar 4-7 38 37 18 6 *
2008 Mar 6-9 47 35 13 4 1
2007 Mar 11-14 43 34 17 6 *
2006 Mar 13-16 48 35 12 5 *
2005 Mar 7-10 39 26 26 8 1
2004 Mar 8-11 35 28 25 11 1
2003 Mar 24-25 27 36 25 11 1
2002 Mar 4-7 32 30 29 9 *
2001 Mar 5-7 46 31 16 6 1

~ Asked of a half sample



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

I. The economy

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little atall opinion

2023 Mar 1-23 60 28 8 3 *
2022 Mar 1-18 58 29 11 2 --
2021 Mar 1-15 49 38 11 3 --
2020 Mar 2-13 33 36 22 9 *
2019 Mar 1-10 33 34 24 9 --
2018 Mar 1-8 34 36 22 8 *
2017 Mar 1-5 46 34 15 5 *
2016 Mar 2-6 55 28 14 4 *
2015 Mar 5-8 53 30 13 4 *
2014 Mar 6-9 ~ 59 29 8 3 *
2013 Mar 7-10 68 22 7 2 *
2012 Mar 8-11 71 22 5 2 *
2011 Mar 3-6 71 22 5 2 1
2010 Mar 4-7 70 21 7 2 *
2008 Mar 6-9 60 30 7 3 --
2007 Mar 11-14 39 37 19 5 --
2006 Mar 13-16 43 37 14 5 *
2005 Mar 7-10 38 31 24 6 1
2004 Mar 8-11 41 29 24 6 *
2003 Mar 24-25 44 35 15 6 *
2002 Mar 4-7 37 36 21 6 *
2001 Mar 5-7 35 42 19 4 *



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

J. Unemployment

Great Fair Only a Not No
deal amount little atall opinion
2023 Mar 1-23 32 34 22 12 *
2022 Mar 1-18 32 30 21 16 1
2021 Mar 1-15 38 36 18 8 --
2019 Mar 1-10 23 28 29 20 *
2018 Mar 1-8 23 33 28 16 *
2017 Mar 1-5 30 31 26 12 *
2016 Mar 2-6 39 29 20 11 *
2015 Mar 5-8 37 30 22 11 *
2014 Mar 6-9 49 28 15 8 *
2013 Mar 7-10 50 28 14 7 *
2012 Mar 8-11 55 26 13 5 *
2011 Mar 3-6 57 27 10 5 *
2010 Mar 4-7 59 22 12 6 *
2008 Mar 6-9 36 32 20 11 *
2007 Mar 11-14 25 33 28 13 *
2006 Mar 13-16 31 34 24 11 1
2005 Mar 7-10 27 26 31 15 1
2004 Mar 8-11 36 25 29 10 *
2003 Mar 24-25 36 29 22 13 *
2002 Mar 4-7 33 30 25 12 *
2001 Mar 5-7 30 33 24 13 *
~ Asked of a half sample
K. The Social Security system
Great Fair Only a Not No
deal amount little at all opinion
2023 Mar 1-23 45 29 17 9 --
2022 Mar 1-18 40 31 17 11 1
2021 Mar 1-15 43 30 17 10 *
2020 Mar 2-13 38 30 20 11 *
2019 Mar 1-10 41 26 23 10 1
2018 Mar 1-8 44 28 17 10 1
2017 Mar 1-5 45 25 20 10 *
2016 Mar 2-6 46 25 16 12 *
2015 Mar 5-8 46 29 14 11 1
2014 Mar 6-9 ~ 46 29 18 6 1
2013 Mar 7-10 50 25 18 6 1
2012 Mar 8-11 48 30 14 7 1
2011 Mar 3-6 51 26 15 7 *
2010 Mar 4-7 53 26 14 7 1
2008 Mar 6-9 46 29 16 8 1
2007 Mar 11-14 49 27 16 7 1
2006 Mar 13-16 51 29 14 6 *
2005 Mar 7-10 48 24 20 7 1



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

L. The possibility of future terrorist attacks in the U.S.

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little atall opinion

2023 Mar 1-23 36 25 27 11 --
2022 Mar 1-18 38 27 24 10 *
2021 Mar 1-15 36 27 27 10 *
2020 Mar 2-13 31 30 29 10 *
2019 Mar 1-10 33 27 29 11 *
2018 Mar 1-8 40 28 22 9 1
2017 Mar 1-5 40 26 23 10 *
2016 Mar 2-6 48 23 19 10 *
2015 Mar 5-8 51 24 16 9 *
2014 Mar 6-9 ~ 39 24 26 11 --
2013 Mar 7-10 34 29 26 10 1
2012 Mar 8-11 35 30 26 8 *
2011 Mar 3-6 40 29 22 9 *
2010 Mar 4-7 41 29 24 6 *
2008 Mar 6-9 40 33 20 7 *
2007 Mar 11-14 41 32 19 7 *
2006 Mar 13-16 45 31 18 6 *
2005 Mar 7-10 41 27 25 7 *
2004 Mar 8-11 42 28 22 8 *
2003 Mar 24-25 49 30 16 5 *
2002 Mar 4-7 49 26 20 5 *

~ Asked of a half sample

M. Federal spending and the budget deficit

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little atall opinion

2023 Mar 1-23 52 26 14 8 *
2022 Mar 1-18 48 27 16 10 --
2021 Mar 1-15 49 28 15 8 1
2020 Mar 2-13 44 29 17 9 *
2019 Mar 1-10 50 30 15 5 *
2018 Mar 1-8 51 26 15 7 1
2017 Mar 1-5 49 27 16 7 1
2014 Mar 6-9 » 58 22 14 6 -
2013 Mar 7-10 61 23 11 4 1
2012 Mar 8-11 60 21 15 3 1
2011 Mar 3-6 64 23 8 4 1

" Asked of a half sample

ITEMS N-Q NOT ASKED



Q.8 (CONCERN ABOUT PROBLEMS FACING THE COUNTRY) CONTINUED

Q. The availability of guns

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little atall opinion

2023 Mar 1-23 44 17 18 20 1
2019 Mar 1-10 41 20 19 20 *
2018 Mar 1-8 51 19 14 17 *

R. Inflation

Great Fair Only a Not No

deal amount little at all opinion

2023 Mar 1-23 61 27 8 4 *

2022 Mar 1-18 59 24 13 4 *



GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
March 2023
Public Release Data

QNB8A: Worry - Hunger and Homelessness BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 701 388 309 476 204 142 173 371 325 205 163 195 301 186 269 252 164
Weighted n 710 356 347 454 241 205 212 280 245 186 276 180 337 173 241 289 164
Aqgreat deal 358 150 203 219 132 112 99 143 107 95 153 85 162 100 109 135 106
50% 42% 59% 48% 55% 55% 46% 51% 44% 51% 55% 47% 48% 58% 45% 47% 65%
A fair amount 212 117 92 147 60 58 68 80 90 57 65 54 106 44 73 101 33
30% 33% 26% 32% 25% 28% 32% 29% 37% 31% 23% 30% 31% 26% 30% 35% 20%
Only a Little 95 66 29 69 22 21 28 45 35 26 33 32 46 14 43 36 11
13% 19% 8% 15% 9% 10% 13% 16% 14% 14% 12% 18% 14% 8% 18% 12% 7%
Not at all 46 23 23 18 27 14 18 12 14 8 25 9 23 14 15 17 13
7% 6% 7% 4% 11% 7% 9% 4% 6% 4% 9% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8%
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
March 2023
Public Release Data
QNB8B: Worry - Crime and Violence BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 749 407 337 511 219 148 186 402 340 230 173 197 330 206 277 275 177
Weighted n 754 370 376 471 268 213 233 298 250 213 288 180 370 186 261 295 176
Agreat deal 405 177 228 247 149 99 127 172 108 122 173 111 206 7 172 157 67
54% 48% 61% 52% 56% 47% 55% 58% 43% 57% 60% 62% 56% 42% 66% 53% 38%
A fair amount 220 115 100 146 69 78 63 79 85 59 75 51 Al 52 67 91 58
29% 31% 27% 31% 26% 37% 27% 27% 34% 28% 26% 28% 30% 28% 26% 31% 33%
Only a Little 111 68 41 73 37 29 39 40 52 24 34 15 46 48 17 42 42
15% 18% 11% 16% 14% 13% 17% 13% 21% 11% 12% 8% 12% 26% 7% 14% 24%
Not at all 17 10 5 5 12 7 3 7 5 6 6 2 7 7 4 5 7
2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4%

(DK)/(Refused) 1]- - 1]- 1]- 5 1 1]-

0% - 0% - 1% - 1% - = 1% 1% -




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
March 2023
Public Release Data

QNB8C: Worry - Quality of the Environment BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 752 407 339 531 201 139 185 412 357 221 168 205 318 210 274 274 184
Weighted n 755 374 371 506 234 200 232 308 274 200 279 194 352 189 258 296 183
Agreat deal 293 118 169 169 121 97 87 104 105 79 108 46 140 102 65 127 99
39% 31% 45% 33% 52% 48% 38% 34% 38% 40% 39% 24% 40% 54% 25% 43% 54%
A fair amount 256 142 112 185 64 59 86 108 104 65 86 75 112 58 88 102 56
34% 38% 30% 37% 27% 30% 37% 35% 38% 32% 31% 39% 32% 31% 34% 34% 31%
Only a Little 128 67 59 96 27 22 37 65 41 37 49 44 59 22 65 42 19
17% 18% 16% 19% 11% 11% 16% 21% 15% 19% 17% 23% 17% 12% 25% 14% 10%
Not at all 76 47 29 55 22 22 23 30 22 18 36 29 40 5 40 25 7
10% 13% 8% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 8% 9% 13% 15% 11% 3% 16% 8% 4%
(DK)/(Refused) 1l 1 1 1- = 1 1 1]- 1]- 1 1]- 1
0% - 0% 0% 0% - = 0% 0% 0% - 0% - 0% 0% - 1%
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
March 2023
Public Release Data
QNB8D: Worry - Availability and Affordability of Health Care BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 728 391 332 512 199 136 186 391 352 216 152 200 305 204 277 264 169
Weighted n 711 351 352 472 230 186 225 289 264 189 254 186 327 180 256 273 167
Agreat deal 380 182 195 249 125 96 134 143 132 111 135 93 174 105 133 133 107
54% 52% 55% 53% 55% 52% 59% 50% 50% 59% 53% 50% 53% 58% 52% 49% 64%
A fair amount 207 98 107 135 70 61 58 86 89 45 73 58 90 52 67 91 44
29% 28% 30% 29% 31% 33% 26% 30% 34% 24% 29% 31% 28% 29% 26% 33% 26%
Only a Little 82 48 32 59 23 16 24 41 30 25 26 22 43 16 37 32 10
12% 14% 9% 12% 10% 9% 11% 14% 12% 13% 10% 12% 13% 9% 15% 12% 6%
Not at all 41 23 17 29 11 12 9 19 13 8 20 13 20 8 18 17 6
6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 8% % 6% 4% 7% 6% 4%




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
March 2023
Public Release Data

QNB8E: Worry - Drug Use BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 744 402 337 507 216 146 188 398 355 229 159 203 329 199 272 267 189
Weighted n 748 368 373 469 263 206 237 294 271 208 268 180 370 183 252 290 191
Agreat deal 347 152 193 214 127 73 110 160 106 96 145 110 171 62 149 129 67
46% 41% 52% 46% 48% 35% 46% 54% 39% 46% 54% 61% 46% 34% 59% 44% 35%
A fair amount 183 91 90 122 59 60 55 67 71 64 49 40 86 51 52 85 42
24% 25% 24% 26% 22% 29% 23% 23% 26% 31% 18% 22% 23% 28% 21% 29% 22%
Only a Little 140 83 55 83 51 43 47 47 70 28 42 21 64 53 29 52 55
19% 22% 15% 18% 20% 21% 20% 16% 26% 14% 16% 12% 17% 29% 12% 18% 29%
Not at all 78 42 33 Sl 26 31| 25 19 25 20 32 8 50 17 22 24 27
10% 12% 9% 11% 10% 15% 11% 6% 9% 10% 12% 5% 14% 9% 9% 8% 14%

(DK)/(Refused) 1 1]- 1- = 1]- 1]- 1]- 1]-

0% 0% - 0% - = 0% - 0% - 0% - 0% -

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
March 2023
Public Release Data
QNB8F: Worry - Race Relations BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 720 395 320 508 193 140 185 377 342 220 150 198 318 188 270 257 173
Weighted n 704 351 345 462 229 189 229 271 262 194 244 175 347 168 242 280 165
Agreat deal 271 103 162 168 99 65 103 99 118 74 7 49 129 85 79 98 91
38% 29% 47% 36% 43% 34% 45% 37% 45% 38% 32% 28% 37% 51% 33% 35% 55%
A fair amount 189 109 80 133 50 43 60 80 79 47 62 54 80 52 66 79 38
27% 31% 23% 29% 22% 23% 26% 30% 30% 24% 25% 31% 23% 31% 27% 28% 23%
Only a Little 145 82 61 106 38 44 40 58 44 39 61 37 83 22 53 66 19
21% 23% 18% 23% 16% 23% 17% 21% 17% 20% 25% 21% 24% 13% 22% 23% 12%
Not at all 99 58 42 56 42 38 26 34 21 33 43 35 54 9 44 37 17
14% 16% 12% 12% 18% 20% 11% 13% 8% 17% 18% 20% 16% 5% 18% 13% 10%

(DK)/(Refused) 0 0- - 0- - 0 0- - 0- 0-

0% 0% - - 0% - - 0% 0% - - 0% - 0% -




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
March 2023
Public Release Data

QNB8G: Worry - lllegal Immigration BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 742 404 334 518 202 132 186 412 359 211 163 206 317 204 272 267 183
Weighted n 729 369 353 a77 239 187 219 312 271 187 267 183 341 190 247 276 189
Agreat deal 301 148 152 215 78 54 84 156 89 85 125 136 132 26 164 100 28
41% 40% 43% 45% 33% 29% 39% 50% 33% 45% 47% 74% 39% 14% 66% 36% 15%
A fair amount 141 75 66 97 43 33 37 70 43 38 59 26 68 43 46 64 24
19% 20% 19% 20% 18% 18% 17% 22% 16% 20% 22% 14% 20% 23% 19% 23% 13%
Only a Little 162 88 70 99 61 51 55 55 78 35 47 10 81 68 Y7 74 70
22% 24% 20% 21% 25% 27% 25% 17% 29% 19% 18% 5% 24% 36% 7% 27% 37%
Not at all 122 58 61 67 53 49 39 32 61 29 33 10 57 53 16 38 67
17% 16% 17% 14% 22% 26% 18% 10% 22% 15% 12% 6% 17% 28% 7% 14% 35%

(DK)/(Refused) 4- 4- 4- 3 1]- 1 3 1 3 4- =

0% - 1% - 1% - 1% 0% - 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% - e

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
March 2023
Public Release Data
QNB8H: Worry - Availability and Affordability of Energy BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 741 406 329 518 205 142 190 396 344 225 164 208 313 206 281 254 187
Weighted n 743 372 362 487 245 199 229 304 263 209 267 192 346 192 263 271 191
Agreat deal 305 158 146 202 96 72 105 120 85 103 115 88 164 51 139 102 60
41% 42% 40% 42% 39% 36% 46% 40% 32% 49% 43% 46% 47% 27% 53% 38% 31%
A fair amount 237 115 116 158 75 63 71 101 96 65 75 65 89 75 75 85 68
32% 31% 32% 32% 31% 32% 31% 33% 36% 31% 28% 34% 26% 39% 29% 32% 36%
Only a Little 140 66 70 92 47 41 35 63 52 30 57 29 65 42 30 65 40
19% 18% 19% 19% 19% 21% 15% 21% 20% 14% 21% 15% 19% 22% 11% 24% 21%
Not at all 58 32 26 32 25 23 17 18 29 9 19 8 27 23 16 17 23
8% 9% 7% 7% 10% 11% 7% 6% 11% 4% 7% 4% 8% 12% 6% 6% 12%

(DK)/(Refused) 4 1 3 3 1- 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 2-

1% 0% 1% 1% 0% - 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%

1%

1%

1% -




GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
March 2023
Public Release Data

QNB8I: Worry - The Economy BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal

Total Unweighted n 760 406 347 522 215 147 192 406 363 222 167 210 326 206 278 265 194
Weighted n 761 364 386 491 253 210 234 305 274 203 281 193 363 186 251 295 194
Agreat deal 456 211 239 301 143 130 161 161 143 131 180 141 239 62 183 177 86
60% 58% 62% 61% 56% 62% 69% 53% 52% 64% 64% 73% 66% 33% 73% 60% 44%
A fair amount 216 111 101 135 80 62 55 94 94 54 68 38 88 87 54 85 72
28% 30% 26% 27% 32% 30% 24% 31% 34% 26% 24% 19% 24% 47% 21% 29% 37%
Only a Little 63 30 33 46 16 13 12 37 28 11 25 11 25 27 8 24 27
8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 6% 5% 12% 10% 5% 9% 5% 7% 14% 3% 8% 14%
Not at all 25 12 13 9 14 5 6 12 10 7 8 4 10 10 6 8 9
3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5%

(DK)/(Refused) 1 1 1 1 1- = 1]- 1]- 1 1- 1 1

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - = 0% - 1% - 0% 0% - 0% 0%

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
March 2023
Public Release Data
QNB8J: Worry - Unemployment BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 740 391 344 507 220 139 194 393 342 229 163 201 315 208 278 266 181
Weighted n 748 357 382 468 270 201 245 291 256 214 275 178 358 194 254 302 180
Agreat deal 240 108 132 120 115 86 90 62 59 66 113 62 131 40 105 90 42
32% 30% 35% 26% 43% 43% 37% 21% 23% 31% 41% 35% 37% 21% 41% 30% 23%
A fair amount 258 125 127 176 78 67 81 107 96 7 84 68 112 71 86 112 58
34% 35% 33% 38% 29% 33% 33% 37% 37% 36% 30% 38% 31% 36% 34% 37% 32%
Only a Little 162 82 78 113 49 30 56 73 66 42 54 32 77 51 38 67 54
22% 23% 20% 24% 18% 15% 23% 25% 26% 20% 20% 18% 21% 26% 15% 22% 30%
Not at all 86 41 46 58 28 19 18 48 34 29 22 17 36 32 25 33 26
12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 9% 7% 16% 13% 14% 8% 9% 10% 17% 10% 11% 15%
(DK)/(Refused) 2 2- 1- - - 1 1- 1- 2- -

0% 1% - 0% - e ° 0% 0% - 1% -

1% -
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QNB8K: Worry - Social Security BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 758 411 342 526 214 147 189 409 357 217 175 199 334 209 279 273 184
Weighted n 763 383 373 483 266 209 237 306 266 202 291 182 374 191 265 299 178
Aqgreat deal 344 169 169 231 107 81 114 144 94 107 141 92 169 78 129 121 83
45% 44% 45% 48% 40% 39% 48% 47% 35% 53% 49% 51% 45% 41% 49% 41% 47%
A fair amount 222 105 116 133 82 54 69 96 100 49 72 51 101 64 72 96 48
29% 28% 31% 27% 31% 26% 29% 31% 37% 24% 25% 28% 27% 34% 27% 32% 27%
Only a Little 129 65 64 78 51 40 42 47 50 31 49 29 57 38 40 47 37
17% 17% 17% 16% 19% 19% 18% 15% 19% 15% 17% 16% 15% 20% 15% 16% 21%
Not at all 68 43 25 42 25 33 13 19 23 16 27 10 46 11 24 33 10
9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 16% 5% 6% 9% 8% 9% 5% 12% 6% 9% 11% 6%
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QNB8L: Worry - Future Terrorist Attacks in the U.S. BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 730 382 343 511 203 142 191 384 345 205 171 206 313 192 276 261 174
Weighted n 738 348 381 474 252 201 243 283 258 189 287 183 356 180 256 295 171
Agreat deal 269 116 152 162 103 66 84 114 69 68 131 88 127 43 133 97 34
36% 33% 40% 34% 41% 33% 35% 40% 27% 36% 46% 48% 36% 24% 52% 33% 20%
A fair amount 187 86 102 128 54 47 55 83 63 52 70 57 81 45 73 70 40
25% 25% 27% 27% 21% 24% 23% 29% 24% 28% 25% 31% 23% 25% 28% 24% 24%
Only a Little 198 96 102 141 57 54 74 67 93 46 59 31 97 68 35 102 57
27% 27% 27% 30% 22% 27% 31% 24% 36% 24% 21% 17% 27% 38% 14% 35% 34%
Not at all 83 50 26 43 39 34 29 19 33 24 27 7 51 23 16 26 39
11% 14% 7% 9% 16% 17% 12% 7% 13% 13% 9% 4% 14% 13% 6% 9% 23%
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QN8M: Worry - Federal Spending and Budget Deficit BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 758 422 332 513 222 151 189 405 353 227 168 205 329 204 284 281 172
Weighted n 765 385 374 478 270 214 230 311 261 208 290 186 367 192 266 306 172
Agreat deal 398 209 189 269 118 92 129 174 118 107 173 139 199 a7 198 134 55
52% 54% 50% 56% 44% 43% 56% 56% 45% 51% 60% 75% 54% 24% 75% 44% 32%
A fair amount 197 97 100 107 86 66 49 78 79 63 52 29 92 73 43 104 45
26% 25% 27% 22% 32% 31% 21% 25% 30% 30% 18% 15% 25% 38% 16% 34% 26%
Only a Little 108 50 55 68 38 30 37 40 48 24 35 15 39 52 17 38 48
14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 14% 16% 13% 18% 12% 12% 8% 11% 27% 7% 12% 28%
Not at all 60 28 29 33 27 26 15 18 17 13 29 2 36 20 6 29 24
8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 12% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10% 1% 10% 11% 2% 9% 14%
(DK)/(Refused) 2 1 1 1 1 1l 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2- 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 0%
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QN8Q: Worry - Availability of Guns BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology
Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 736 415 316 509 211 142 188 393 335 226 168 207 312 201 273 275 168
Weighted n 741 380 355 474 257 199 234 296 248 208 281 189 351 182 253 302 165
Agreat deal 326 142 180 181 140 83 107 134 113 71 140 54 145 119 89 135 96
44% 37% 51% 38% 55% 42% 46% 45% 45% 34% 50% 28% 41% 65% 35% 45% 58%
A fair amount 127 63 63 82 44 42 40 44 51 43 33 27 70 26 33 63 29
17% 17% 18% 17% 17% 21% 17% 15% 21% 21% 12% 14% 20% 14% 13% 21% 18%
Only a Little 132 78 53 97 32 34 39 55 39 43 50 44 64 21 55 47 21
18% 20% 15% 20% 13% 17% 17% 19% 16% 21% 18% 23% 18% 11% 22% 16% 13%
Not at all 151 92 58 110 39 39 46 61 44 48 58 60 70 16 72 55 19
20% 24% 16% 23% 15% 20% 19% 21% 18% 23% 21% 32% 20% 9% 29% 18% 11%
(DK)/(Refused) 6 5 1 5 1 1 2 2 2 3 1 4 2- 4 1 0
1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% - 2% 0% 0%
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QNB8R: Worry - Inflation BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party 1.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservativ
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat e Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 740 401 333 509 211 141 183 402 356 228 149 207 314 202 276 262 185
Weighted n 725 356 362 455 254 203 220 290 267 206 249 180 341 186 242 283 188
Agreat deal 442 221 219 281 152 130 150 156 147 137 158 135 223 69 180 173 80
61% 62% 61% 62% 60% 64% 68% 54% 55% 66% 64% 75% 65% 37% 74% 61% 43%
A fair amount 193 89 99 119 68 53 50 86 84 46 60 37 76 79 47 72 70
27% 25% 27% 26% 27% 26% 23% 30% 31% 22% 24% 21% 22% 42% 19% 26% 37%
Only a Little 61 31 29 40 20 14 11 35 27 17 16 3 28 29 9 27 24
8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 5% 12% 10% 8% 6% 2% 8% 15% 4% 10% 13%
Not at all 27 13 15 14 13 6 8 13 8 6 13 5 13 10 4 11 12
4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 7%
(DK)/(Refused) 2 2 0 0 2- 2 0 0- 2- 2- 2- 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 1% - 1% 0% 0% - 1% - 1% - 1% - 0%




